05-09-2001 

<b>v</b>		TION FORM O	ILY	
TO: The Commission  Submission Ty	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	<del>**</del>	document(s) or copy(ies).
X New	p <del>e</del>	X Assignment	Security A	greement
Resubmission (N	on-Recordation)	☐License	Change of	-
Document ID#	,	Merger	Other	
Correction of PTC	D Error	- <del>-</del>	_	
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. (	Government
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	<b>[</b> ] D	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	X Mark if additiona	I names of con-	veying parties attached  Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Camera, Alessandro			Month Day Year 01242001
(white (intert)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year 01242001
Name (line 1)	Bellomo, Ignazio			01242001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	v	☐ Mark if additiona	names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.			
Name (line 2)				
	Via C. Olivetti, 2			
Address (line 1)	vid O. Olivotii, 2			
Address (line 2)				20041
Address (line 3)	Agrate Brianza	ITALY State/Co	untry	Zip Code
	City	FOR OFFICE US		
00000135	05710089 40.00 GP	FOR OFFICE SO		

ume for reviewing the document and gauteling and data library and the control of the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package OFFI-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Appless. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

L\85x063 - STM\853063\484\01-Assign PTO1619ABC.doc [04-05-01]

**PATENT REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0705** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	(206) 622-4900
Name Seed Intellectual	Property Law Group, PLLC	
Address (line 1) 701 Fifth Avenue	, Suite 6300	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Seattle, Washing	ton 98104-7092	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nur including any atta	mber of pages of the attached conveyance chments	document # 1
Application Number(s) or Paten	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nal numbers attached.
	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Patent Application Number	r(s) Pa	tent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	№ Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.		PCT
	er the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40
Method of Payment:	N Eliciosea	sit Account
Deposit Account  Enter for payment by deposit account  Deposit	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) osit Account Number:	# 19-1090
Auti	horization to charge additional fees:	☐ Yes ☐ No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to depos	
1		A == (L25, 2001
David V. Carlson	Signature	1 April 25, 2001 Date

PATENT REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0706 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Sandri, Paolo	Month Day Year 01242001
Name (line 1) Sandin, Paolo	0,2,2001
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 1)	a separate document from
(I) - (I) - (I)	Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	Tir Code
City State/Country	Zip Code
	f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 1)	narty is not
	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 2)	of a domestic
	representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 1)	a separate document from
	Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
(in 2)	Zip Code
Address (line 3) City State/Country	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	al numbers attached
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no  P	atent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s)	full
name(s)	

Alessandro CAMERA - Ignazio BELLOMO - Paolo SANDRI

Ass	ignee	Name
and	Addr	ess

	hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
Assignee Name and Address	STMicroelectronics s.r.l. Via C. Olivetti, 2 20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI) - Italy			
Title of Inve <b>ntion</b>	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled  "Apparatus for verifying the data retention in non-volatile memories".			
Complete either a) or (b)	which application was  (a) executed by the undersigned on the day of			
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.  It is hereby authorised and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent application.			
Location and date	Signed at Agrate Brianza , this 24th day of January 2001 2000X			
Inventor(s) full signature(s)	Alessandro CAMERA Hostades			
	Ignazio BELLOMO Sanda Ballouro			
	Paolo SANDRI Jamba Jamba			

**PATENT REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0708** RECORDED: 04/30/2001